

DECISION

Reg. no STYR 2022/1391

Date 23 June 2022

Vice-Chancellor

Fire safety policy for Lund University

Approved by the Vice-Chancellor 23 June 2022

Lund University's vision is to be a world-class university that understands, explains and improves our world and the human condition. One condition of a successful organisation is that it is characterised by a positive work and study environment that is enriching, stimulating, safe and secure. Effective fire safety is an essential part of a safe working environment. Lund University shall, in its fire safety management, strive to ensure that:

- No person at Lund University is injured or killed as a result of fire on the University's premises or in its organisations.
- All employees at Lund University have knowledge and can react in the event of fire, fire incidents and evacuation. All students at Lund University are to be aware of what to do in the case of fire, fire incidents and evacuation.
- Fire safety management at Lund University is carried out systematically and adapted to the activities concerned, for preventive purposes on the basis of legal requirements and with the aim of constantly improving fire safety.
- The risk of fire, and the damage, loss and organisational disruption that results from fire, is minimised.